502573883 11/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2619782

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution BELAL HAMZEH RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution BELAL HAMZEH 11/13/2013			
Name Execution BELAL HAMZEH 11/13/2013			
BELAL HAMZEH 11/13/2013			
	Date		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Cable Television Laboratories, Inc.			
Street Address: 858 Coal Creek Circle			
City: Louisville			
State/Country: COLORADO	COLORADO		
Postal Code: 80027	80027		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number: 14083564			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Email: j.buser@greatlakesiplaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: GREAT LAKES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, PLLC Address Line 1: 44750 YORKSHIRE Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CTL 60576 PUS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN R. BUSER			
Signature: /John R. Buser/			
Date: 11/19/2013			

PATENT

REEL: 031628 FRAME: 0919

source=declaration#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

	Att	orney Docket Number	CTL 60576 PUS
· A	ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATI		
Title of Inventi	tion SIGNALING WITH NOISE CANC	ELLATION USING	G ECHOS
As a below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:		A STATE OF THE STA
This declaration i	is directed to:		
\boxtimes	The attached application, or		
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the		
	insertion of the application filing date and number	when they become known.	.)
The above-identif	ified application was made or authorized to be made by	by me.	
I believe that I an	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of	f a claimed invention in the	e application.
I hereby state that	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the	above-identified specifica	tion, including the claims.
	the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trader defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	mark Office all informati	ion known to me to be material to
set over to <u>Cab</u> <u>Delaware</u> , and ASSIGNEE, its s the inventions an other legal repres foreign countries said ASSIGNEE, in and to said in	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of ble Television Laboratories, Inc., a corporation orgoid having a place of business at	ganized and existing unde Circle, Louisville, CO 80 or entire right, title and intercluding the right of said A ters Patent for said inventat its or their election, and s, all rights of priority, income all applications claiming	or the laws of the state or country of 2027, hereinafter referred to as the erest, domestic and foreign, in and to SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns of tions and discoveries in any and all I hereby assign, sell and set over to cluding any provisional applications
applications for	tree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any ar successors, assigns or other legal representatives ma r.	nd all countries and to pe	erform any and all acts which said
And I hereby repr	present and warrant that I have not granted any rights	inconsistent with the right	s granted herein.
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this f not more than five (5) years or both.	s declaration is punishable	le under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of
LEGAL NAME (OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Be	Belal Hamzeh	Date: _//_	13-2013
Signature:			
STATE OF LOU	ORADO)		
COUNTY OF <u>BO</u>) ss.		

ELIZABETH V. MCMENAMIN (SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/19/2013

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO

5/27/2015 twith Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)

executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

PATENT

REEL: 031628 FRAME: 0920

On this 13 to day of November, 2013, personally appeared before me Belal Hamzeh, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledges that he/she